
Key Home Fixture (Non League) Available dates;

Away (Non league) 7th April

leaugue fixture 14th  april

Corporate 12th May (Away only) NVC 2nd round

Bank Holiday 21st July (inter-club game is scheduled but can be moved/cancelled)

Available Sunday (Home)

Evening T20

Date Opposition

Monday 01 April 2019

Tuesday 02 April 2019

Wednesday 03 April 2019

Thursday 04 April 2019

Friday 05 April 2019

Saturday 06 April 2019

Sunday 07 April 2019

Monday 08 April 2019

Tuesday 09 April 2019

Wednesday 10 April 2019

Thursday 11 April 2019

Friday 12 April 2019

Saturday 13 April 2019

Sunday 14 April 2019

Monday 15 April 2019

Tuesday 16 April 2019

Wednesday 17 April 2019

Thursday 18 April 2019

Friday 19 April 2019
Saturday 20 April 2019 Ashford Hill CC

Sunday 21 April 2019 Easter Sunday

Monday 22 April 2019 Bank Holiday Monday

Tuesday 23 April 2019

Wednesday 24 April 2019

Thursday 25 April 2019

Friday 26 April 2019

Saturday 27 April 2019 St Mary's CC

Sunday 28 April 2019 Amport CC 

Monday 29 April 2019

Tuesday 30 April 2019

Wednesday 01 May 2019

Thursday 02 May 2019
Friday 03 May 2019

Saturday 04 May 2019 Fair Oak III

Sunday 05 May 2019 Whitcurch  CC

Monday 06 May 2019



Tuesday 07 May 2019

Wednesday 08 May 2019

Thursday 09 May 2019

Friday 10 May 2019

Saturday 11 May 2019 HCL Start

Sunday 12 May 2019 Leave free due to possibility of getting through tot next round of NVC

Monday 13 May 2019

Tuesday 14 May 2019

Wednesday 15 May 2019

Thursday 16 May 2019

Friday 17 May 2019

Saturday 18 May 2019

Sunday 19 May 2019 Falkland CC

Monday 20 May 2019

Tuesday 21 May 2019

Wednesday 22 May 2019

Thursday 23 May 2019

Friday 24 May 2019

Saturday 25 May 2019

Sunday 26 May 2019 Waverley CC

Monday 27 May 2019

Tuesday 28 May 2019

Wednesday 29 May 2019

Thursday 30 May 2019

Friday 31 May 2019 Dummer

Saturday 01 June 2019

Sunday 02 June 2019 Dummer

Monday 03 June 2019

Tuesday 04 June 2019

Wednesday 05 June 2019

Thursday 06 June 2019

Friday 07 June 2019

Saturday 08 June 2019

Sunday 09 June 2019 Droxford

Monday 10 June 2019

Tuesday 11 June 2019

Wednesday 12 June 2019

Thursday 13 June 2019

Friday 14 June 2019

Saturday 15 June 2019

Sunday 16 June 2019 Crondall CC

Monday 17 June 2019

Tuesday 18 June 2019

Wednesday 19 June 2019

Thursday 20 June 2019

Friday 21 June 2019

Saturday 22 June 2019

Sunday 23 June 2019 Hampshire Disability Cricket

Old Basing CC 

Monday 24 June 2019



Tuesday 25 June 2019

Wednesday 26 June 2019

Thursday 27 June 2019

Friday 28 June 2019

Saturday 29 June 2019

Sunday 30 June 2019 Eversley CC 

Monday 01 July 2019

Tuesday 02 July 2019

Wednesday 03 July 2019

Thursday 04 July 2019

Friday 05 July 2019

Saturday 06 July 2019

Sunday 07 July 2019 Candover CC

Monday 08 July 2019

Tuesday 09 July 2019

Wednesday 10 July 2019

Thursday 11 July 2019

Friday 12 July 2019

Saturday 13 July 2019

Sunday 14 July 2019 HelpForHeroes

Monday 15 July 2019

Tuesday 16 July 2019

Wednesday 17 July 2019

Thursday 18 July 2019

Friday 19 July 2019

Saturday 20 July 2019

Sunday 21 July 2019 Gentleman vs Players

Monday 22 July 2019

Tuesday 23 July 2019

Wednesday 24 July 2019

Thursday 25 July 2019

Friday 26 July 2019

Saturday 27 July 2019

Sunday 28 July 2019 St Marybourne CC 

Monday 29 July 2019

Tuesday 30 July 2019

Wednesday 31 July 2019

Thursday 01 August 2019

Friday 02 August 2019

Saturday 03 August 2019

Sunday 04 August 2019 Frimley CC

Monday 05 August 2019

Tuesday 06 August 2019

Wednesday 07 August 2019

Thursday 08 August 2019

Friday 09 August 2019

Saturday 10 August 2019

Sunday 11 August 2019 Tabard Pilgrims

Monday 12 August 2019

Tuesday 13 August 2019



Wednesday 14 August 2019

Thursday 15 August 2019

Friday 16 August 2019

Saturday 17 August 2019

Sunday 18 August 2019 Odiham CC 

Monday 19 August 2019

Tuesday 20 August 2019

Wednesday 21 August 2019

Thursday 22 August 2019

Friday 23 August 2019

Saturday 24 August 2019

Sunday 25 August 2019 Big Rich

Monday 26 August 2019

Tuesday 27 August 2019

Wednesday 28 August 2019

Thursday 29 August 2019

Friday 30 August 2019

Saturday 31 August 2019

Sunday 01 September 2019 East Woodhay

Monday 02 September 2019

Tuesday 03 September 2019

Wednesday 04 September 2019

Thursday 05 September 2019

Friday 06 September 2019

Saturday 07 September 2019

Sunday 08 September 2019 Sparsholt CC 

Monday 09 September 2019

Tuesday 10 September 2019

Wednesday 11 September 2019

Thursday 12 September 2019

Friday 13 September 2019

Saturday 14 September 2019

Sunday 15 September 2019 Basingstoke Bounty CC


